
IISER-T /1055-4/2020-21 30-07-2020 


NOTE TO ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (Establishment & HR) 

Sub: Supply,Installation, Testing and Commissioning of electro mechanical 

and plumbing works for revamping of 400 KLD STP -Flow from 

collection tank to Primary Sedimentation Tank at IISER Campus 

Vithura, Thiruvananthapuram 

Ref: NIT IISER-T/I055-4/15/2020-21 dated: 27-07-2020 

The notice inviting e-tender for the subject work is attached herewith for 

publishing in two leading newspapers having circulation in all Kerala edition in two 

days and in our website on 30.07.2020. 

->;DJ:1~ 
Superint ding Engineer (Civil) 

IISER TVM 



\I~'I"<ft":t1Il:~t~ ffiarr ~ a{a"EftU-=1 .~ "f:lu ~iJ"'j._ui 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

IISER TVM 
(;In}lutonomous Institute urufer'MJfCJ{<D, qO'CJemment ofInfra)

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 
Maruthamala.P.O.,Vithura, Thiruvanathapuram-695551 Kerala, India. 

Tel: 0471 - 2778039/8036 
Dated: 27/07/2020 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

NIT no.: IISER-T/1055-4/15/2020-21 

Ref: TENDER ID: 2020_IISRT_573731_1 

Sealed item rate tenders are invited in single stage TWO ENVELOPE system from eligible contractors/agencies experienced in works for similar kind 
and magnitude for the work "Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of electro mechanical and plumbing works for revamping of 400 
KLD STP -Flow from collection tank to Primary Sedimentation Tank at IISER Campus Vithura". Further details are available from the website 
www.iisertvm.ac.in and the tender documents can be downloaded from the Central Public Procurement(CPP) portal 
https:/Ieprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app vide tender id referred above. 

~l"1V>U)
superint~~::~~:eer(CiVil)

IISERTVM 

https:/Ieprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http:www.iisertvm.ac.in


eProcurement System Government ofIndia Page 1 of2 

eProcurement System _v ,~............. of India 

Tender Details 

Date : 27-Jul-2020 12:13 PM 

~Print 

II Basic Details 

Organisation Chain 'Indian InstiMe of Science Education and Research- ThiruvananthapuramllConstruction and Engineering-II5ER - Thil'1.lVananthapuram 

iTender Reference Number IISER-T/I055-4/15j202Q-21 

TenderID 

Tender Type IOpen Tender 

Tender category IWorks 

General Technical evaluation I, No 
Allowed 

Pavment Mode IOffline 

::Ult! CUJTenCY Allowed For INo 

Form of contnct !tern Rate 

No. of Covers 2 

1temWise Technical evaluation Allowed No 

Is Multi CUJTenCY Allowed For BOO No 

Allow Two stage Bidding No 

IPaym=Unstruments II Coyer Details. No. Of Covers • 2 
0ffIl". ~ Il'II5tnIment TVDe lie-No e- Document Type DeKription 

1~1:"--+Ba:::::!"nk~G::!ua~ra:.;:ntee:::o:...___________--11111 I,i FeelPr1!Qual/fechnlcal "i.pdf Tender I'ee and EMD 

2 Demand Draft '---+-------+--------IEreceiptS=':.-----I 

3 ~R EL-_~4====N=E=ff============================~r--_r------+,~-f-------- p~,~~
conditions duly 

,pdf 

2 Finance ,xis 

signed along with letter 
of transmittal and 
integrity agreement 
PRICE BID 

Tender Fee Details. fIotai Fee in ~ * . 5601 II~E~M~D~Fee~~D!i!eta~Il!!S__----r::=--r.:_------~ 
~::::, 560 ' 1!:um 4B,870 :.r:ugh No 

~?able IISER,THIRWANANTHAPURAM:FabieIIISER,THIRWANAf'.ITHAPURAM In' -I I:;" 
Tender No ' 1=:=--'::--:-------fAllowecl::::::::==-+-:---------I 
::"'ptton I' ~ fixed =~ NA 
Allowed Type 

EMD iIISER,THlRW~Af'.ITHAPURAM EMD IISER,THIRWANAf'.ITHAPURAM 
Payable I Payable At 
To ' 

Work IItemCl) 
11tle 'SITC of Electro Mechanical and Plumbing In 400KlD STP at II5ER 
Work De!scriptlon Supply,Instaliatlon, Testing and Commissioning of electro mechanical and plumbing works for r~mping of 400 KID STP ·Row from collection 

tank to Primary Sedimertation Tank at II5ER campus \llthura 

Pre Qualification Details Please refer Tender documents. 

Independent External NA 
Monitor/Remarks 

Show Tender Value In Public No 
Domain 

Tender Value In 11: 24,43,431 iProduct category 

ContnK:t Type Tender Bid VaIidlty(Days) 

LocatIon lISER,THlRWANAf'.ITHAPURAM. Pincode 

Pre Bid MeetIng Address iNA iPre BId MeetIng Date 

Should Allow NDA Tender No IAIIow Prererentlal Bidder 

CrItical Dates 

Ovll Works· 
WaterWorks 

90 
695551 
NA 

INO 

Publish Date 27-Jul-2020 12-:13 PM IBid Opening Date 

Period Of Work{Days) 

Pre Bid Meeting PIaa! 

Bid Opening Place 

Electro,Mechanlcsl and 
Plumbing works 

92 

NA 
ENGINEERING OFACE 

108-Aug-2020 04:00 PM 

Document Download / Sale start Date 28-Jul-2020 09:00 AM IDocument Download I Sale End Date lOl-Aua-2020 04:00 PM 

Clarification start Date NA Iallrlflcation End Date iNA 

Bid Submission start Date 28-Jul·2020 09:00 AM I Bid submission End Date 07·Aug-2020 04:00 PM 

I 
IDescription I:;ment SIze (In II 

https:lleprocure.gov.inleprocure/app?component;=OIo24DirectLink&page=PublishedViewTe... 27-Jul-20 

https:lleprocure.gov.inleprocure/app?component;=OIo24DirectLink&page=PublishedViewTe


eProcurement System Government of India Page 2 of2 

11 IIendemotice l.~f lIendernotice I 888.4~ 

~orkltem Document Size (in 
bocuments S.No Document Type Document Name Description 

KB) 
1 BcX: SOC 602337.xis RICE BID 325.5 

I<\dditional Documents DrawinQ.pdf 01-ill Drawina 676.09 

Bid Q~D~Ci List 
5.No Bid Opener Login Id Bid Opener Name Certificate Name 

lvadutt@iisertvm.ac.in iva DuttVK KSIVADUTT 
sanaeethm@iisertvm.ac.in sanQeeth M SANGEETH MUTHUSELVAM 
reeharis<fj)iisertvm.ac.in reehari 5 reehari 5 

T~nd~r Inviting Ayt!:!QrIW 
Name ISUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

Address IENGINEERING OFFICE,IISER,MARUTHAMALA.P.0,VITHURA.THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 

T~nd~r C[§!mr Detail!! 
Created By lsangeeth M 

Designation ISenior Technical Asst Campus Development 

Created Date 127-Jul-2020 12:00 PM 

https:lleprocure.gov.inleprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedViewTe... 27-Jul-20 

https:lleprocure.gov.inleprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=PublishedViewTe

